

S. No. 02
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2637/2025 CM(6947/2025)

MOHAMMAD ROUF ARIF SHAH.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Vikar Rather, Advocate.

Vs

MANAGING DIRECTOR J AND K
TOURISM DEVELOPMENT.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.

ORDER

08.12.2025

In terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 27.10.2025, there was a direction for issuance of notice to the respondents subject to taking of necessary steps by the petitioner within week's time.

As per the office report, necessary steps for service have not been taken till date.

Today, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will take the requisite steps for service during the course of a day. Prayer allowed. If needful is done, thereafter, notice returnable within two weeks be issued to the respondents.

Put up again on 23.12.2025.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

08.12.2025

SABREENA