

S. No. 01
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2637/2025 CM(6947/2025)

MOHAMMAD ROUF ARIF SHAH. (SENIOR CITIZEN) ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Vikar Rather, Advocate.

Vs

MANAGING DIRECTOR J AND K TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED AND ANR. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.

ORDER
23.12.2025

Notice in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 27.10.2025 and order dated 08.12.2025 have been issued to the respondents and as per the tracking report, delivery of the notices have been confirmed. Service, as such stands complete.

However, there is no representation on behalf of the respondents till date.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 31.12.2025.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
23rd December, 2025
"Sabreena Rahim"