

Serial No. 7
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2637/2025

Mohammad Rouf Arif Shah

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Mubashir, Advocate

V/s

**Managing Director J&K Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. and
Anr.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

(ORDER)

05.06.2026

01. Last and final opportunity is granted to respondents to file response to the writ petition.
02. List on 14.08.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
05.06.2026
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"