

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2637/2025 CM(6947/2025)

MOHAMMAD ROUF ARIF SHAH ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Vikar Rather, Advocate.

Vs.

MANAGING DIRECTOR J AND K TOURISM ...Respondent(s)
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED AND
ANR.

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

14.08.2026

Despite granting of last and final opportunity to the respondents to file response, same has not been filed, however, learned counsel for the respondents seeks one more opportunity on the ground that response is prepared.

In this view of the matter, respondents are granted further a week's time to file reply, failing which right to file reply shall stand closed.

List on 31.08.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

14.08.2026

Ishaq