

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2637/2025 CM(6947/2025).

Mohammad Rouf Arif Shah.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Vikar Rather, Advocate (Th. Virtual Mode)

VERSUS

Managing Director J & K Tourism Development Corporation Limited & Anr.

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy AG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER
31.08.2026

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2.
2. Learned counsel for the parties further submits that the parties have come to an amicable settlement with regard to the claim of the petitioner for payment of an amount of Rs. 9,83,083/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand Eighty-Three only) in lump sum, to be paid to the petitioner.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted a further period of four weeks for payment of the said amount to the petitioner.
4. Adjourned, as prayed for.
5. List on **6th of October, 2026.**

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
31.08.2026
Bisma Jan.